High Accuracy EPROM Programmable
CY2037
 PLL Die for Crystal Oscillators
2.7
Features Benefits
• EPROM-programmable die for in-package program-
ming of crystal oscillators
Enables quick turnaround of custom oscillators

7
CY2037
Ordering Information[7]
Note:
7. The only difference between the CY2037A and the CY2037-2 is: The CY2037-2 has the shadow register disabled. The CY2037-3 replaces the power down
options with a Frequency Select, and contains the shadow register.
Switching Waveforms  (continued)
CLKOUT
VDD
OUTPUT
ENABLE
0V
Output Enable Timing (synchronous and asynchronous modes)
VIL
VIH
t7a t8
High Impedance
CLKOUT
t7b t8
High Impedance
T
(synchronous[4])
(asynchronous[5])
Ordering Code Type Operating Range
CY2037AWAF Wafer Industrial
CY2037-2WAF Wafer Industrial
CY2037-3WAF Wafer Industrial
Document #: 38–00679-*D
Die Information
Wafer Thickness 14 ±0.5 mils
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2001. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use